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JUDGE APPOINTMENT PERIOD | CHAMBERS ~ CLERK  EXT. OFFICENO E-MAIL ADDRESS
Receplionist:
MLAMBC JP 15404 - 28/06/2019 11 Palace Lesegs Sekete 314-8003 13 Palace Tsekete@iudiciary org.za
LEGODI JP 15104 - 28/06/2019 n/a Prudence Maitsapo nfa nfa iPmaitsago@ judiciary.org.za
Receptionist: Avela Mbelani |  315-7576 ;:: TS 5 2
LEDWABA DJP CONCOURT 71 Rhuiani Ngwenya 3157571 719 |RhNgwenva@judiciary.ord.za
Anna-Marie Nieuwoudt 3157572 7.19 ANieuwoudi@judicary.org.za
RABIE J 15104 - 28/06/2019 233 Palace William Prinsloo 314-9055 235 Palace  (Wprinsloo@judiciary.org.za
PRINSLOO J SICK LEAVE 2.3 Mariette Lombard 315-7460 27 Mlombard@judiciary.org.za
MAVUNDLA J 15/04 - 28/06/2019 6.5 Irene Chepape 315-7561 5.8 |lchipape@judiciary.org.za
PRETORIUS J (Ms) LEAVE | RETIREMENT 178 Palace Adelle van Niekerk 314-9002 175 Palace |AHarris@judiciary.org.za
MOLOPA J (Ms) 15/04 - 28/06/2019 253 Palace Opulent Molopa 314-8005 251 Palace  |Omolopa@judiciary.org.za
MSIMEKI J JOHANNESBURG 6.15 Thoki Magoro 315-7552 6.13 Jmagero@judiciary.org.za
RAULINGA J [ADJP__ 15/04 - 25/06) 15/04 - 28/06/2019 178 Palace Ofentse Komane 314-9002 175 Palace  |Okomane@iudiciary.org.za
POTTERILL J (Ms) 15/04 - 28/06/2019 8.20 Jonah Hefer 315-7582 8.1 Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms) 17106 - 28/06/2019 3.12 Rose Selepe 315-7483 3.9 RSelepe@judiciary.org.za
TOLMAY J (Ms) 15104 - 28/06/2019 141 Palace Karin Erlank 314-9079 148 Palace  |Kerlank@iudiciary.org.za
TLHAPI J {Ms) 15104 - 28/06/2019 214 Maria Monareng 315-7455 212 Mmonareng@judiciary.org.za
RANCHOD J 15/04 - 28/06/2019 511 Vuyo Mzinyafi 315-7529 5.8 Vmzinyali@judiciary.org.za
MABUSE J 15/04 - 28/06/2019 43 Suzefte Naude 315-7520 4.8 ' Snaude@judiciary.org.za
TUCHTEN J 15/04 - 28/06/2019 6.19 Malebo Shongwe 315-7554 6.13 Mshongwe@judiciary.org.za
FABRICIUS J LONG LEAVE 52 Vicky Stevens 315-7543 55 Vstevens@judiciary.org .za
DEVOS J 15104 - 2810612019 224 Palace Zonika Jansen 314-9052 223 Palace |Zjansen@judiciary.org.za
MOTHLEJ LONG LEAVE 4.15 Lesibane Makwela 315-7508 4,13 Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za
KOLLAPEN J 1504 - 28/06/2019 34 Nadia Qlyn 315-7494 3.6 Nolyn@judiciary.org.za
JWLOUW J 15/04 - 28/06/2019 417 Esther Rikhotso 315-7506 4,13 Erkhotso@judiciary.org.za
SUTHERLAND J 03/06 - 07/03/2019 8.17 Lumka Msutu 315-7585 8.8 Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za
MAUMELA J 15/04 - 28106/2019 3.13 Yvonne Maja 315-7481 3.9 Ymaja@judiciary.org.za
TEFFO J {Ms) 15/04 - 28/06/2019 an Ashley Ndzukuta 315-7485 39 Andzukula@judiciary.org.za
BAQWA J LONG LEAVE 2.16 To be confirmed 315-7453 2,12
KUBUSHI J (Ms) 15/04 - 28/06/2019 6.17 Thomas Shirilele 315-7553 6.13 Tshirilele@judiciary.org.za
FOURIE J 15/04 - 28/06/2019 5.12 Sonja Gillissen 315-7527 5.8 Sgillissen@judiciary.org .za
HUGHES J (Ms) 15104 - 31/05/2019 217 Kgomotso Ramokoka 315-7451 2.12 Kramokoka@judiciary.org.za
KHUMALO J (Ms) 15/04 - 28/06/2019 33 Boitumeio January 315-7492 36 Bjanuary@judiciary.org.za
MASHILE J 15/04 - 28/06/2019 MPUMALANGA To be confirmed
MOLEFE J (Ms) LAND CLAIMS COURT 247 Palace Kallie van Wyk 314-9078 244 Palace  |Kvanwyk@judiciary.org.za
WINDELL J (Ms) 10/06 - 14/06/2019 817 Lumka Msutu 315-7585 838 Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za
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JUDGE APPOINTMENT PERIOD | CHAMBERS CLERK EXT. QFFICE NO E-MAIL ADDRESS
MPHAHLELE J {Ms) 15404 - 28/06/2019 MPUMALANGA Tshediso Sehume 315-7585 8.8 LTsehume@, judiciary.org.za
BAM J 15104 - 28/06/2019 53 Belinda Harris 315-7542 55 Bharris@judiciary.org.za
JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) 15104 - 28/06/2012 1 Palace Eileen Raffanti 314-9001 2Palace  |Eraffant@judiciary.org.za
BASSON J (Ms) 1504 - 28/G6/2(19 125 Palace Adelle van Niekerk 314-5019 125 Palace |AHamis@judiciary.org.za
VAN DER LINDE J 17108 - 21/06/2019 817 Lumka Msutu 315-7585 8.8 Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za
MUDAU J 15/04 - 18/04/2019 2.3 Mariette Lombard 315-74860 27 |Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za
KEIGHTLEY J (Ms) 28/04 - 03/05/2019 178 Palace QOfentse Komane 314-9002 175 Palace  jOkomane@judiciary.org.za
MALI J (Ms} 15/04 - 28/06/2019 MPUMALANGA Ellick van der Merwe 315-7517 48 IEVanDerverwe@judiciary.org.za
OPPERMAN J (Ms) 03/05 - 10/05/2019 45 Thobile Ngcobo 315-7517 4.8 TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za
SIWENDU J (Ms) 15/04 - 26/04/2019 4.1 Fredah Mafokwane 315-7521 48 Frafokwane@judiciary.org.za
UNTERHALTER J 13105 - 17/05/2019 45 Thobile Ngcobo 315-7517 48 TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za
DAVIS J 15/04 - 28/06/2019 161 Palace Tumetsi Mabona 314-9023 161Palalce  |Tmabona@judiciary.org.za
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J 15/04 - 28/06/2019 21 Palace Bokka van Zyl 314-9004 23 Palace  [Bvzyl@judiciary.org.za
SARDIWALLA J 15/04 - 28/06/2019 113 Paiace Leonora McKenzie 314-9070 115 Palace |Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.za
COLLIS J (Ms) 15/04 - 28/06/2019 5.10 Ronewa Vhumbane 315-7531 5.8 Rvhumbane@judiciary.org.za
MAKHUBELE J (Ms) 15/04 - 28/06/2019 6.15 Zanele Msimanga 315-7552 6.13 Zmsimanga@ijudiciary.org.za
NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) 15/04 - 28/06/2019 6.3 Sibusiso Dlamini 315-7557 6.8 SiDlamini@judiciary.org.za
MOKOSE J (Ms) 15/04 - 28/06/2019 2.5 Shirley Ontong 315-7467 27 SOntong@judiciary.org.za
MOSOPA J 15/04 - 28/06/2019 419 Zaza Vungayi 315-7504 413 NVungayi@judiciary.org.za
SENYATSI AJ 26/04 - 17/05/2019 8.17 Lumka Msutu 315-7585 8.8 Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za
THOBANE AJ 20105 - 28/06/2019 23 Mariette Lombard 315-7460 27 Miombard@judiciary.org.za
RANGATA AJ (Ms) 15104 - 24/05/2019 32 Montsheng Khokhotho 315-7490 36 LMkhokhotho@'mdiciar_x.o:g.za
C SWANEPOEL AJ 27105 - 28/06/2019 3.2 Mentsheng Khokhotho 315-7490 36 Mkhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
[STRUJDOM AJ - - ¢ 15/04 - 28/06/2019. - 51 Hester Botes .. ----]| - 3157644 | - .- 55 .. Hbotes@jud ig.r_\t.gg-;za& R
BAM AJ (Ms) 22104 - 24/05/2019 3.12 Rose Selepe 315-7483 39 RSelepe@judiciary.org.za
MAKHOBA AJ 15/04 - 28/06/2019 6.1 Thoki Magoro 315-7557 6.8 Jmagoro@ijudiciary.org.za
JOYINIAJ 15/04 - 24/05/2019 " | -~ 216 Tshediso Sehumé ~ " """ 315-7453 242 [Tsehume@judiciary.org.Za” "
MOOSA AJ 27105 - 28/06/2019 2.16 Tshediso Sehume 315-7453 2.12 Tsehume@judiciary.org.za
MOOSA AJ 06/05 - 10/05/2019 125 Palace Adelie van Niekeri 314-9019 125 Palace AHarris@iudiciagy.ogng_
MOHLAMONYANE AJ 15/04 - 26/04/2019 22 Siviwe Sidesha 315-7466 2.7 SSidesha@judiciary.org.za
CONSTANTINIDES AJ (Ms) 29104 - 31/05/2019 22 Siviwe Sidesha 315-7466 2.7 SSidesha@judiciary.org.za
STRYDOM AJ 15/04 - 28/06/2019 52 Vicky Stevens 3157543 55 Vstevens@judiciary.org .za
NKOSI AJ 15/04 - 17/05/2019 26 Palace Simone Bhana 314-9049 25 Palace jSbhana@judiciary.org.za
MTATI AJ 20/05 - 2810612019 26 Palace Simone Bhana 314-5049 25 Palace _|Sbhana@judiciary.org.za
BHOOLA AJ (Ms) 15104 - 26/04/2019 178 Palace Ofentse Komane 314-9002 175 Palace Okomane@iudiciaw.or&_g_
MALINDI AJ 29/04 - 10/05/2019 4.1 Fredah Mafokwane 315-7521 438 Fmafokwane@iudicia__g.o:g.za
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NOCHUMSOHN AJ 13/05 - 07/06/2049 31 Ashiey Ndzukula 315-7485 38 Andzukuia@judiciary.org.za
KOOVERJIE AJ (Ms) 10106 - 14/06/2019 3.1 Ashley Ndzukula 315-7485 39 \Ancizukula@ijudiciary.org.za
HASSIM AJ (Ms) 17196 - 28/06/2019 817 Lumka Msutu 315-7585 838 Lmsutu@ju@r_t.org.za
COETZEE AJ 15104 - 24/05/2019 247 Palace Kallie van Wyk 314-8078 244 Palace  [Kvanwyk@judiciary.org.za
JACOBS AJ 27105 - 28/06/2019 247 Palace Kallie van Wyk 314-9078 244 Palace Kvalru_ngk@iudicia[y.ogg Za
AVVAKOUMIDES AJ 15/04 - 19/04/2018 45 Thobile Ngcobo 3157517 4.8 JTgoobo@iudiciau.omj_
PA SWANEPQEL AJ 22104 - 93/05/2019 4.5 Thobile Ngcobo 315-7517 4.8 TNgeobo@judiciary.org.za
MILLAR AJ 15/04 - 24/05/2019 214 Palace Sello Tshethlo 3149072 216 Palace Stshethlo@judiciamn_[g.z a
THOMPSON AJ 27105 - 28/06/2019 214 Paiace Sello Tshethlo 314.9072 216 Palace Stshemlo@iudic;m.ol'g.za
JOHNSON AJ 15/04 - 28{06/2019 4.15 Lesibane Makwela 315-7508 413 Lmakwela_@wdiciag.om.za
MALUNGANA AJ 06/05 - 10/05/2019 6.1 Thoki Magoro 315-7557 6.8 Jmagoro@judiciary.org.za
MDALANA AJ (Ms) 10/06 - 28/06/2019 217 Kgomotso Ramokoka 315-7451 2.12 @okoka@iudiciau.ozg.ga__
LANGA AJ 1504 - 19/04/2019 34 Nadia Oiyn 315-7494 36 Nolyn@judiciary.org.za
VORSTER AJ 15/04 - 26/04/2019 125 Palace Adelle van Niekerk 314-9019 125 Palace |AHamis@judiciary.org.za
VUMA AJ (Ms) 03/06 - 28/06/2019 2.2 Siviwe Sidesha 315-7466 27 sSSidesha@judiciary.org.za
VERSTER AJ 15104 - 19/04/2019 3.12 Andisiwe Oliphant 315-7483 39
KRUGER AJ 15/04 - 19/04/2019 8.17 Lumka Msutu 315-7585 8.8 Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za
KORF AJ 22/04 - 26/04/2019 23 Andisiwe Qliphant 315-7460 27
KUNY AJ 22104 - 26/04/2019 3.4 Nadia Olyn 315-7494 36 Nolyn@judiciary.org.za
S MARITZ AJ (Ms) 29/04 - 03/05/2019 23 Andisiwe Qliphant 315-7460 27
COERTZEN AJ 29/04 - 03/05/2019 121 Palace KagisofLebo 314-8018 119
SNYMAN AJ 06/05 - 10/05/2019 121 Palace Andisiwe Qliphant 314-9018 119
RETIEFAJ ~ 06705 - 10/05/2019 178 Palace Ofentse Komiane’ " 314-9002 175 Palace Okomane(@judiciary.org.za
BRAND AJ 13/05 - 17/05/2019 178 Palace Ofentse Komane 314-8002 175 Palace  |Okomane@judiciary.org.za
_|[VLOKAJ 13/05 - 17/05/2019 6.1 Thoki Magoro 315-7557 6.8 Jmagero@judiciary.org.za
NGD MARITZ AJ 20/05 - 24/05/2019 45 Thobile Ngcobo 315-7517 4.8 TNgcobo@judiciary.orq.za
DAVIES AJ 20105 - 24/05/2019 8.17 Lumka Msutu 315-7585 88 Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za
MATEBESE AJ 27105 - 31/05/2019 4.5 Thobile Ngcobo 315-7517 4.8 TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za
RUST AJ (Ms) 27105 - 31/05/2019 8.17 Lumka Msutu 315-7585 8.8 lesutu@'Mm.ox_‘g.za
G JACOBS AJ 03/05 - 07/05/2019 45 Thobile Ngcobo 315-7517 48 TNgcobr-@iu diciary.org.za
LE GRANGE AJ 03/05 - 07/05/2019 312 Rose Selepe 315-7483 39 @@@Iudiciam.ogg.za
R DU PLESSIS AJ 10/06 - 14/06/2019 45 Thabile Ngcobo 315-7517 48 TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za
KILLIAN AJ {Ms) 17/06 - 21/06/2019 8.17 Lumka Msutu 315-7585 8.8 Lmsutu@iudiciag.ogg.;
FERREIRA AJ 17/06 - 21/06/2019 3N Ashley Ndzukula 315-7485 39 Andzukula@judiciary.org.za
THOBANE AJ [PART-HEARD] 06/05 - 17/05/2019 23 Mariette Lombard 315-7480 27 Miombard@judiciary.orq.za
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SENYATSIAJ 15104 - 26/04/2018 MPUMALANGA
VUKEYA AJ (Ms) 15/04 - 28/06/2019 MPUMALANGA
NDLOKOVANE AJ (Ms} 15104 - 244052018 MPUMALANGA
MANKGE AJ 27105 - 28/06/2019 MPUMALANGA
LANGA AJ 29/04 - 26/06/2019 MPUMALANGA
ROELOFSE AJ 15104 - 17/05/2019 MPUMALANGA
MATSHITSE AJ 20105 - 28/06/2019 MPUMALANGA
RATSHIBVUMO AJ 15104 - 28/06/2019 MPUMALANGA
BRAUCKMANN AJ 15/04 - 28/06/2019 MPUMALANGA
JUDGE X
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GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT

PRETORIA
Duty Roster: Term 2 - 2019
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CRIMMAL SEEGION ]
Rl 1 JOHMBEON A IOHNSON A1 JOHNSOM AJ JOHNEOH Ad JCHNSON AJ JDHITSON 8. JOHNSON AJ JEATNSON A JOHNSON A JOHHEON A JOHNSON A
Aol 2 MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA, J MALNELA I MAUMELA J MAUMELA I MAUMELA.J MAUMELA J MAUMELAJ MAUMELA J MAUMELA 4
Rol3 BAMJ BAM. BAM J [T BAM. [BAMY BAM. BAM J ET BAM J BAM
Rofl4 MOSOPA J MOSOPAJ MOSOPA J MOSOPA J [mosopay [Mosora J MOSOPA J [mosopa MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSORA J
PARTHEARD 1 RANCHOD | RABE J THOBANE 4. [PART-HEARD][ THOBANE AJ [PART-HEARD] RABIE J RAZIE) RABIEJ RABIE RABIE J RABIEJ
PARTHEARD 2 RANCHOD.J RANCHOD J
puematungs tiriminal
Maln eat RATSHIBVUMO Al RATSHIEVUMO A) RATSHIBYUMO AJ RATSHIBYUMO A RATSHIBVING A RATSHIBVUMG AJ RATSHIBVUMO AJ RATSHIBVUMO A RATSHBVUMG AJ BRAUCKMANN A BRAUCKMANN A1
Eastern Crouit 1 MALIJ (e} [ MALIJ (Mg) MALI J (Me) MALI J () WALLI (i) MALLJ (W) [T MALLJ (Ms) | MALLJ (M)
y—— ROELOFSE AJ ROELOFSE A ROELOFSE AJ ROELOFSE AJ ROELOFSE AJ MASHILE J WASHILE S MASHILE J MASHILE ) MASHILE J MASHILE J
ol
MASHLE J MASHILE J WASHILE J MASHLE J LEGODI P LECODI I MATSHITEE AJ LEGODI P LEGOC! P LEGODI JP LEGQDI P
Mak: Seat WUKEVA A (Me) VUKEYA A [Ms) MPHAHLELE J {Ms) MPHAHLELE J (Ms) MASHILE J NILOKOVANE A {Ms) [VUKEYA A (M) WATSHITSE A LaNGA, AJ LANGA AJ LANGA AT
SENYATSIAJ SENYATSIAL NDLOKOVANE Ad (Ms) NDLOKOVANE AJ (s} HDLOKOVANE AJ (Ws) MATSHITSE AJ MANKGE A MANKGE AJ MANKG 2 A MANKGE AJ MANKGE AJ
MPHAMLELE J {Mg) WPHAHLELE J (e} LANGA AJ LANGA &) MPHAHLELE J [Ms) WPHAHLELE J {Ms) MPHAHLELE J (Ms) MPHAHLELE J iMs) WPHAHZELE J [hs} WPHAHLELE J (Ma) MPHAHLELE J ()
Middeburg NDLOKGVANE AJ (s} NDLOKOVANE A {Ms) VUKEYA &) (M) [VUKEYA AJ (Ms) LANGA AJ-VUKEYA A) (Ms) LANGA AHVUKEYA AJ (Ms) | LANGA AJ-VUKEYA A) (Ws) MATSHITSE AMVUKEYA AMATSHITSE AVUKEYA A| MATSHITSE AJAAUKEYA AJ
BRAUCKMANN AJ BRAUCKMANN At BRAUCKIANN AJ BRALCKMANN A) BRAUCKMANH A [BRAUGKMANN £ BRALICKMANN AJ BRAUCKMANN A [BRAUC MaNN AJ RATSHIBYUMO AJ RATSHIBVUMO AJ
[ smeom [ :
TUCHTEN MOLOPA J (Ms) MALINTH AJ CoLLIS 1 (s} POTTERILL J (Mx) TEHAPYJ (s} © SWANEPOEL AJ I LOUW J HUGHES . s} FOURIE J
B LETELTY 9037518
\SA74N PITTEANT 1254318; 33447HE 5039507 14B38/16+71583HE 33257118 BATBOAT: 1848317 Sp4ZUSS sesiis 8210817 as7ETHE
DAviSd JANSE VAN NIEUWENHULZEN J|KEIGHTLEY J (Ms) MOKOSE J (Ms} WOLLAPEN J TOLMAY J (M) a5 J SUTHERLAND J WIATI A MABUSE J
i )
4706017 2118 GOGVE; BIRABHT 1705818 [2181218; B184815 Be5151T 522717 61849115 2RTANT Ataihs o104
SIWENDU J (Ns} KUBUSH? J (M) UNTERHALTER J STRUIDON AJ NOCHUMBSOHN AJ MAKHOBA A IWINDELL J (Ms) NEUKIRCHER J (Ms)
€
TO05H7 SA30ST 3178801 T 90T7S8 TO15HT 8138516 | SR025H6 100802115
$TRYDOM AJ VAN DER LIHDE J
d
82779418 492T4N4
p—— JIDGE X JUDGE X WDGE X ADEEX LDGEX LIDGEX UDGE X ADGEX DGE X UDGE X AIDGE X
VURGE X JUOGE X JUDGE X JJUDGE X UDGE X HUDGE X JUDGE X WJUDGE X HUDGE X WJUDGE X JUBEE X
| DEQSEDATFUCATIONE |
| MAVLINDLA J MABUSE J IWLOUWJ Davis J TUCHTEN J MOLOFA J (Ms) FOURE J KOLLAPEN ToLWAY ) [Me) POTTERILL J (M)
3 POTTERILL J [Mg) - |=ARDIWALLA ) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN . |MAKHUBELE J (M) KUBUSHI J (Me) DEVOSS KHUMALG J (M) TEFFO J (Ms) RANCHOD | HASSIM AJ (et
B [TLHAP) J (Mg) BHODLA AJ (M) STRHCOMAJ [Moosa Ay HEUKIACHER J (Mg} | JANEE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Me] | JACOBE AJ COLLIS J {Ms) KOOVERJIE A (Ms) THOMPSON AJ
A AWVAKOUMIDES AJ KUY A CONSTANTINIDES AJ (s} [Nicosi A [soviNI Al STRYDOMAJ CONSTANTINIDES AJ {i) THOBANE AJ WOOSA AJ C SWANEPORL &)
5 VERSTER AJ XORF AJ 5 MARITZ AJ (M) SHYMAN AJ BRAND Al NGO MARITZ 2 MATEBESE AJ G JACOBS AJ R DUPLESSIE AJ KILLIAN A (We)
R KRUGER AJ COETZEE A COERTZEN A RETIEF AJ VLOK A DAVIES AJ RUST AJ (M) LE GRANGE AJ FERRERA A
Weok | Vo2 ] Wosk 3 Wik 4 Viek Wesk i sk _ Wasks Vieskg Waskg  Wesk 1
e Southol sAPAL. waRL | WAL s WAPRL - osMkY | memar DAY M. oW MMy peanr 27 MaY, Ay crumE.  groms DAME.  MAME  [TaRE. 2o ldane mane
| UNCCEor T ARRIZITANS .
- F TOLMAY J (s} HUGHES J [Ms) MAXHUBELE J (My} RABE J MOLOPA J (Ms) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J TEFFO.J (M) RANCHOD J TLHARY J (M) | JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZ| H JACOBS A
£l [T MAKHOBA AJ NKOSIA) 4AHSE VAR NIEUWENHUIZE) ANSE VAN NIEUWENHLIZEN J (Me){ GCONSTANTINIDES AJ (W] COLLIS J (Mo STRYDOM 2J STRHDOMAJ DAVIS C SWANEPOEL AJ
E £ CCETZEEAJ STRLDON AJ P, SWANEPOEL AJ STRYDOM A NKOSI A COETZEE AJ THOBANE AJ MOOSA A | SWANEF OEL £ MOOSA AJ WTATI AJ
- VAN DERWESTHUIZEN) | IwLouwJ DAVIS.) POTTERILL J (s} MABUSE FOURE J MAVUNDLA J [ToLmay J vs) POTTERILL J (My) TLHAPI (Ms) THOMPSON AJ
-5 g BHOOLA AJ {Ms) SWENDU J {Ms) MAKHOBA AJ NEUKIRCHER J [Ma) SARDIWALLA J HUGHEE ) (hs} KOLLAPEN J KUBLISHI 4 (Me) Davis J MAKHUBELE J (M) HASSIM AJ (M)
= MILLAR AJ MOHLAMOIYANE AJ BAMAJ {Ms) CONSTANTINIDES Ad {Ms)  [CoLLIS J va) TRHUMALD J (he) MGKQSE.J [We) AN DER WESTHUIZEN J MAKHCEA A MDALANA A () MODSA A
= 5 : ]
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MUDAL J PUBLEC KHUMALD J (Ma) JANSE VAN NEUWENHUEZENPUBLIC




Pagezof5

] Weak1 ! Waoh 2 W3 Weah § _ Viwok§ Weeh § ook T ks Wosh§ Ton 10 Woak 11
CourtiCoust Roll
19 APRIL, - APRE.  (DAPRL-  Saspra MAPRL.  MAY DaEAY. MY IMAY . TTMRY 20 AT - oy 27 RaY HMAY 03 NG oF SUNE TOJME- WANE  [17UNE 2 RHE 136 KNG . 2 XNE
Full Cowt Appesis orimia] RANGATA AJ (Ws) HOLIDAY NEUKIRCHER  Mx) SARDIWALLA ! HOLIDAY
AleHD jASHE AZBHT
MAHTATHIAS $FL8J BN
WLGHER J (Me) MAVUNDLA J DEVOS J FOURE J MAKHUBELE J (M) RANCHOD | JANSE VAN NIEUWESHL'ZEN J (s} E J Wa)
DHLAMONYANE At SUBLIC RANGATA S (Ms} MAL'NDI 4J MGROSE | (Ws) BAN AJ 3] [HO0SA AL |cswanEPORL A3 THOMPSON AJ PUBL'C
Criminal Appeal
HOLDAY MGIHT. MR A4, AJSHE | A10410; A101198 A1TIHS; A2TWR HOL'DAY
ASTANT; AnemrT T8, AABOH7 ATEHB AZTEITE; A11318 A10018; AT21R8 A1rEHE | MBws: Ao3118 AT4/18; A 19718
Tussdsy
AVLOUW. MOLOPA, J (Mo} BASSCH J (Ma) TUCHTEN J
LANGA AJ COETZEE AJ RANGATA A () sTRuDOM AL
CM Appanly:
AZBUIE; A2UTHE [ A2 AJ0TI8; ABNTE
TOLMAY J [uls) MOLOPA J (i) MOLOPA.J (lls) BASSOM J (s} MAVUNDLA J POTTERILL J (Ms) MAKHUBELE .S Ms) SARCIWALLA J
ORI AY [corrzEe ad COETZEE AJ RAKGATA AJ G} | BAM A (Ma) TUGHTEN § KJACOBS AY H JACORS A
Law Society Meters
405894 8; 3788111 TIT4RNE 12 TTEIENT [exrl) SIS, S4TVE G2905M6; TA2AS B5385H4; 5 165118 2176714; (70214
HUGHES J flla) KHUMALO J (Ms} MAVUNDLA J DEVOS ¢ VAN DER WESTHUZEN J MOKOSE 1 {Ms} BASSON J (lie) MOLOPA I (Ms) KUBUSHI ) (Me) MNGQIBIEA-THUSI J (Ms)
— NKOs! Ad |RANGATA A (e} MALLNBARA AJ CONSTANTINIDES AJ (Ms) THOBANE AJ MAKHLUBELE J () Joavs s STRYDON AS VUMA A (bl
Coiminal Appeats
AZBB/TE; AZ0IHE AZ8618; AS21E
AZEHE; A3118: ATHB 472018, A318; s | ABB0HT; Aga27 | A2enT |A76H8 T - A54116 P — [ Ac0vts .
Vindnpeday !
RAEIE J TOLUAY J M) HUGHES J (Ms) MEVUNDLA J TOLMAY J (ia) MOLOPA J (Ms) KUBUSHI J (Ms) MAVUNDLA J
MUDAL RANCHOD | VAN DER WESTHUZEN J KoLLAPEN J RANCHOD POTTERILL J (i) KHUMALO . {Ms) HLOUW J
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